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Duector. D1v1S10n of Records Jnd Report1ng 

Flor1da Publ1c Serv1ce CommtSSIOn 

2 ~40 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee. Flonda 32399 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 
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@BELLSOUTH 

M.<Uall M Crou• 111 

Re Docket No . 981 701-TP Approval of an Amenriment to the Resale Agreement 

Negot1ated by BeiiSouth Telecommun1cat1ons Inc and Alternat1ve Phone. Inc 

r rsuant to Sect1on 25 1, 252, and 271 of the TelccommuntcotiOns Act of 

1996 

On November 23. 1998 BeiiSouth Telocommun1c at1ons. Inc and Alternative Phone . 

Inc. filed an amPndment to the1r resale agreement to be approved by the Flom1a 

Pubhc Serv1c~ Commission. 

We respectfully request to w1thdraw th1s f1l1ng as the amendment has been 

Incorporated 1n the new agreement filed 1n Docket 981 819 TP on December 7 1998 

We are sorry .or any problems that th1s may have raused. 
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t)ublk 6erbitt feommi~sion 

November 24. 1998 

A M Lombardo. Regulatory V1ce P1estdent 
1:3• '·,... outh Telecommunications. Inc 
150 South Monroe Street. Suite 400 
Tallahassee Flonda 32301-1556 

Dear Mr Lombardo 

Th1s wtll acknowledge receipt of requests by BeiiSouth Telecommuntcattons . Inc 
for approval of amendments to resale agreements, wh1ch wsre filed by th1s off1ce 0n 
November 23. 1998 The utilitibS and corresponding docket numbers are as follows 

Express Telecommuntcations. Inc 
Bas.c Phone. Inc 
Alternattve Phone, Inc. 
Alltance Telecommumcations, Inc 
Jetcom. Inc 
JTC Communtcattons. Inc 
Orlando Business Telephone 

Systems, Inc 
Omn1call. Inc 

Appropnate gtaff members will be advtsed 

981869-TP 
981700-TP 
981701-TP 
981702-TP 
981703-TP 
981704-TP 
981706-TP 

981707-TP 

Med1ation may be available to resolve any dtspute In thts doc:ket If medtatton IS 
conducted. n does not affect a substantially interested person's nght to an admtn1strat1ve 
heanng For more 1nforrr 3tion. contact the Office of General Cou"lsel at (850) 413-1"07 8 
or FAX (850) 41 3-6079 

Divis1on of Records and Reporttng 
Flonda Publtc Servtce CommiSSIOn 
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