

BellSouth Telecommunications Inc.

85c 224 7798 Fax 850 224 5073 Marshall M. Criser, HI. Regulatory Vice President

The South Monroe Street
In ahasilee Honda 32301 1556

January 14, 1999

Ms Blanca S. Bayo
 Director, Division of Records and Reporting
 Florida Public Service Commission
 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
 Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Re: Docket No. 981701-TP Approval of an Amendment to the Resale Agreement Negotiated by BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc. and Alternative Phone, Inc. presuant to Section 251, 252, and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996

On November 23, 1998 BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Alternative Phone, Inc. filed an amendment to their resale agreement to be approved by the Florida Public Service Commission.

We respectfully request to withdraw this filing as the amendment has been incorporated in the new agreement filed in Docket 981819-TP on December 7, 1998. We are sorry for any problems that this may have caused.

Regulatory Vice President

cc: Mr. Victor Cordiano

枫

FPSØ-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT A MILLE - DATE

00531 JAN 148

PORTING

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners
BITTAL JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
JITTREY DEANON
NESAN E CLARK
JOR GARCTA
E TEON JACOBS, JR



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTED BLANCA S. BAYO. DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

November 24, 1998

A M Lombardo, Regulatory Vice President Ber South Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

Dear Mr Lombardo:

This will acknowledge receipt of requests by BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc for approval of amendments to resale agreements, which were filed by this office on November 23, 1998. The utilities and corresponding docket numbers are as follows

Express Telecommunications, Inc.	981669-TP
Basic Phone, Inc.	981700-TP
Alternative Phone, Inc.	981701-TP
Alliance Telecommunications, Inc.	981702-TP
Jetcom, Inc.	981703-TP
JTC Communications, Inc.	981704-TP
Orlando Business Telephone Systems, Inc.	981706-TP
Omnicall, Inc.	981707-TP

Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission